# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MACLEAN CREWSON, L.L.C.	12/02/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MACLEAN HEAVY DUTY, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1000 Allanson Road	
City:	Mundelein	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60060	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5131163
Patent Number:	5350043
Patent Number:	5762165
Patent Number:	6059074
Patent Number:	6450302

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(630)368-7677 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

630-368-7676 Phone:

Email: jriley@aldenlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Andrew Alden Address Line 1: 2122 York Road

Address Line 2: Suite 180

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TREMEC, L.L.C.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan G. Riley	PATENT

500562781 **REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0915** 

Total Attachments: 2
source=Name Change#page1.tif
source=Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0916

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

# MACLEAN CREWSON, L.L.C.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is MACLEAN CREWSON, L.L.C.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is changed to:

MacLean Heavy Duty, L.L.C.

**RECORDED: 06/10/2008** 

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 18th day of October, 2006.

By: Michael B. Pruden Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 10/20/2006 FILED 11:00 AM 10/20/2006 SRV 060967750 - 3451097 FILE

PATENT REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0917